www.sportsbetform.com.au sportsbet

Nottingham

Wednesday 14th October 2015

Racel trustatrader.com Reviewed And Approved Tradespeople EBF Maiden Stakes 1:30 pm
(Div 1) 1677m

Race 2 trustatrader.com Reviewed And Approved Tradespeople EBF Maiden Stakes 2:00 pm
(Div 2) 1677m

Race 3 trustatraderinsurance.com EBF Maiden Fillies' Stakes (Plus 10) 1677m 2:30 pm

Race 4 trustatrader.com The UK's Trusted Online Directory Nursery 1677m 3:00 pm

Race 5 trustatrader.com Supporting Friends Of The Elderly Maiden Stakes 2057m  3:35 pm

Race 6 trustatrader.com Quality Tradespeople Apply Today Handicap 2057m 4:10 pm

Race 7 trustatrader.com Find Tradespeople You Can Trust Handicap 1017m 4:45 pm

Race 8 trustatrader.com Handicap 1017m 5:15 pm
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Race 1 trustatrader.com Reviewed And Approved Tradespeople EBF

Maiden Stakes (Div 1) 1677m

Prize $4,917. 1st $3,234. 2nd $962. 3rd $481. 4th $240.

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:30 pm

For: 2YO only. QLD: 10:30 pm
NT: 10:00 pm

SA: 11:00 pm

WA: 8:30 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Alquffaal (GB) P Hanagan R Varian 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 131
2. Blakeney Point (GB) G Baker R Charlton 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 131
3. Hammer Gun (USA) R L Moore Sir Michael Stoute 9 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 131
4. Jazzy (IRE) J P Spencer M Keighley 20 2:0-1-0 $962 0% 50% 4 131
5. Make Mischief (GB) Andrea Atzeni S C Williams 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 131
6. Marmajuke Bay (GB) L P Keniry M D I Usher 6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 131
7. Mr Khalid (GB) A Kirby M Botti 3 1:0-0-1 $500 0% 100% 8 131
8. Palisade (GB) L Morris Sir Mark Prescott 86 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 131
9. Roderic's Secret (IRE)  David Probert D Menuisier 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 131
10. Sogno D'amore (USA) J Fanning M Johnston 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 131
11. Torch (GB) P J Dobbs R Hannon 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 131

Race 1 trustatrader.com Reviewed And Approved Tradespeople EBF Maiden Stakes (Div 1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ALQUFFAAL

2 year old br unknown

Sire Dansili Dam Cuis Ghaire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

n BLAKENEY POINT

2 year old b unknown

Sire Sir Percy Dam Cartoon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Axom Lx

Colours Dark blue, white sleeves, dark blue diamonds and cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
12 of 13 Sali

Wed 30Sep15 1400m Cl4md Soft G Baker

EJ HAMMER GUN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Smart Strike Dam Caraboss

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Queen

Colours Purple, gold braid, scarlet sleeves, black velvet cap, gold fringe

Race Details

Track Jockey
90f13 Leic

Tue 8Sepl5  1408m Cl4md Good T E Durcan

B Jazzy

2 year old b unknown

Sire Roderic O'connor Dam Lucayan Beauty

Breeder Unknown

Owners Jazz Summers Racing

Colours Light blue, dark blue sleeves, white stars, dark blue cap, white star

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 Wind Mon 50ctl5 1670m Cl5mdnhf Good J Fanning
110f12 Carl  Mon 24Aug15 1182m Cl5md Soft  J Fanning

I3 MAKE MISCHIEF

2 year old b unknown

Sire Makfi Dam Northern Mischief

Breeder Unknown

Owners Qatar Racing Limited

Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, claret cap, gold tassel

I3 MARMAJUKE BAY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Shimoni

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Ridgeway Alchemist's

Colours Dark blue, white hooped sleeves, white cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
6of 11 Asco Sat5Sepl5

1408m Cl4md Soft D Probert

Trainer R Varian Barrier 5
Jockey P Hanagan 131.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer R Charlton Barrier 1
Jockey G Baker 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 14  8/1 Royal Reserve 59kg 18.75L 1:30.71
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 9
Jockey R L Moore 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 3 20/1 Muntazah 59kg 10.25L 1:27.48
Trainer M Keighley Barrier 4
Jockey J P Spencer 131.0kg Prizemoney $962
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 2.0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 8 28/1 Gawdawpalin 59kg 1.25L 1:49.48

59 14  33/1 Nimr59%g 22.251 1:16.55
Trainer S C Williams Barrier 6
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer M D | Usher Barrier 7
Jockey L P Keniry 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 6 50/1 Knife Edge 59kg 6.75L 1:31.32
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MR KHALID

2 year old b unknown

Sire Pour Moi Dam Island Dreams
Breeder Unknown

Owners Saleh Al Homaizi & Imad Al Sagar
Colours Dark green, beige stars on sleeves

Race Details
30f10 Ling Tue 22Sepl5 1610m Cl5md

Track Jockey
Synth A Kirby

EJ PALISADE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Portal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap

Race Details
80f10 Beve ThulOctl5 1700m Cl5md
60of 11 Wolv Sat19Sepl5 1738m Cl5md

Track Jockey
Good L Morris
Synth L Morris

57 |FJ RODERIC'S SECRET

' @ 2yearold ch unknown
- Sire Roderic O'connor Dam Midris
™
Breeder Unknown
Owners Clive Washbourn & Robert Wasey
Colours White, royal blue cross belts, royal blue and white striped sleeves

SOGNO D'AMORE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Bernardini Dam Love Dancing

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum
Colours Dark green, red cap, dark green diamond

TORCH

\ d 2 year old b unknown
4 Sire Paco Boy Dam Singed
Breeder Unknown
Owners Highclere Thoroughbred Racing(salisbur
Colours Light blue, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap

Trainer M Botti Barrier 8

Jockey A Kirby 131.0kg Prizemoney $500

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 3 10/1 Altarsheed 59%g 7.50L 1:37.03

Trainer Sir Mark Prescott Barrier 11

Jockey L Morris 131.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 2 14/1 Deodoro 57kg 20.50L 1:47.31
59 8 33/1 Maestro Mac 59kg 7.25L 1:49.72

Trainer D Menuisier Barrier 3

Jockey David Probert 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer M Johnston Barrier 10

Jockey J Fanning 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer R Hannon Barrier 2

Jockey P J Dobbs 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER
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Race 2 trustatrader.com Reviewed And Approved Tradespeople EBF

Maiden Stakes (Div 2) 1677m

Prize $4,917. 1st $3,234. 2nd $962. 3rd $481. 4th $240. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:00 am

For: 2YO only. QLD: 11:00 pm

NT: 10:30 pm

SA: 11:30 pm

WA: 9:00 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Captain Peacock (GB) L Morris W J Knight 00 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 131

2. Ginger Joe (GB) S M Levey R Hannon 5s8 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 131

3. Kuantan (GB) G Baker R Charlton 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 131

4. Mainstream (GB) R L Moore Sir Michael Stoute 4 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 131

5. Match My Fire (IRE) Harry Bentley R M Beckett 9 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 131

6. Mindbender (GB) S De Sousa M R Channon 9 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 131

1. Provoking (USA) JF Egan P D Evans 759 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 131

8. Rainbow Dreamer (GB) ~ William Twiston- A King 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 131
Davies

9. Stetchworth Park (GB)  J P Spencer M LW Bell 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 131

10. The Plough (IRE) D Sweeney M Meade 7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 131

Race 2 trustatrader.com Reviewed And Approved Tradespeople EBF Maiden Stakes (Div 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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CAPTAIN PEACOCK

2 year old b unknown

Sire Champs Elysees Dam Blast Furnace
Breeder Unknown

Owners Chasemore Farm

Colours emerald green, mauve cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 Sand Wed 16Sepl5 1622m Cl5md Soft  J Fortune
13 of 14 Wind Mon 7Sepl5 1670m Cl5md Good M Harley

3 GINGER JOE

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Medicean Dam Susi Wong

Breeder Unknown

Owners Burnham P & D Ltd

Colours Dark blue and red (halved), dark blue sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 Sali  Wed 30Sepl5 1400m Cl4md Soft P J Dobbs
80of 10 Newb Fri17Aprl5 1036m Cl4md Good J P Spencer

& B KUANTAN

{4 4 2yearoldbunknown

wHo L/ Sire Acclamation Dam Gay Mirage
Breeder Unknown
Owners H R H Sultan Ahmad Shah

Colours Yellow, black sash, white sleeves, black and white quartered cap

I3 MAINSTREAM

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dansili Dam Golden Stream

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Queen

Colours Purple, gold braid, scarlet sleeves, black velvet cap, gold fringe

Race Details
40of 14 Leic

Track Jockey

Tue 8Sepl5  1408m Cl4md Good S Donohoe

I3 MATCH MY FIRE

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Makfi Dam High Lite

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kennet Valley Thoroughbreds Vii

Colours Navy blue, red and light blue hoop and armlets, white cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
90f14 Leic

Mon 21Sep15 1408m Cl4md Soft O Murphy

Trainer W J Knight Barrier 7

Jockey L Morris 131.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 12  20/1 Taskeen 59kg 15.00L 1:49.6

59 3 33/1 Four On Eight 59kg 14.50L 1:45.18
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 10
Jockey S M Levey 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 12 5/1 Royal Reserve 59g 3.75L 1:30.71

59 5  5/1 Harvard Man 59g 10.75L 0:59.3
Trainer R Charlton Barrier 4
Jockey G Baker 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 6
Jockey R L Moore 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 4 33/1 Move Up 59g 2.00L 1:25.47
Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 9
Jockey Harry Bentley 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - We&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0 ~ 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 3 40/1 Massaat 59%g 16.25L 1:26.17
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3 MINDBENDER

' 2year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Magic Eye

Breeder Unknown

Owners Christopher Wright & Miss Emily Asprey

Colours Royal blue, yellow stripe, yellow sleeves, royal blue armlets and star on

yellow cap

Race Details
90f12 Sali

Track Jockey
Wed 30Sep15 1609m Cl4md Soft  J Doyle

PROVOKING

2 year old b unknown

Sire Any Given Saturday Dam Fair And Lively

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Nick Shutts

Colours Emerald green, black seams, emerald green sleeves, black spots and
spots on cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f11 Wind Mon 50ctl5 1670m Cl5Smdnhf Soft JFEgan
90f12 Ffos Tue2lull5 1481m Cl4md Good P Prince

n RAINBOW DREAMER

2 year old b unknown

Sire Aglaam Dam Zamhrear

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Maple Street Partnership & A King
Colours Black, yellow stripe, purple sleeves, purple cap, yellow star

i/ |E)l STETCHWORTH PARK

2 year old b unknown
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Almatinka
Breeder Unknown

Owners WJ and T C O Gredley
Colours Yellow, black and yellow striped sleeves, white cap

L o
B4

[T THE PLOUGH

{a 2 year old gr unknown

'm}j,_. ,:/' Sire Sea The Stars Dam Chinese White
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sefton Syndicate

Colours White, beige stripe

Race Details
70f10 Ling Tue22Sepl5 1610m Cl5md

Track Jockey
Synth D Sweeney

Trainer M R Channon Barrier 8

Jockey S De Sousa 131.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 11 40/1 Paris Protocol 59kg 15.75L 1:41.71

Trainer P D Evans Barrier 2

Jockey J F Egan 131.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 7 40/1 Top Beak 59kg 5.25L 1:50.07
59 5 66/1 Peak Hill 59kg 9.50L 1:33.44

Trainer A King Barrier 5

Jockey William Twiston-Davies 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer M L W Bell
Jockey J P Spencer 131.0kg

Barrier 1

FIRST STARTER

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Trainer M Meade
Jockey D Sweeney 131.0kg
Win Range -
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 6 20/1 Altarsheed 59kg 12.75L 1:37.03

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
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Race 3 trustatraderinsurance.com EBF Maiden Fillies' Stakes (Plus

10) 1677m

Prize $4,917. 1st $3,234. 2nd $962. 3rd $481. 4th $240.
For: 2YO only.

Horse

1. Architecture (IRE)

2. Ceecubed (IRE)

3. Corpus Chorister (FR)
4, De Veer Cliffs (IRE)

5. Estrella Eria (FR)

6. Forgiving Flower (GB)
1. Great Thoughts (IRE)

8. Hereawi (GB)

9. Hope Is High (GB)

10. Lightsome (GB)

11. Peloponnese (FR)

12. Play Gal (GB)
13. Primobella (GB)

14. Pure Fantasy (GB)
15. Purple Raven (GB)
16. Snow Moon (GB)

17. Tiptree (IRE)

Jockey

G Lee

S De Sousa
David Probert
D Sweeney

L Morris

D C Costello
L P Keniry
Harry Bentley
P Cosgrave
Andrea Atzeni
R L Moore
JF Egan

J Fanning

P J Dobbs

J P Spencer

L Dettori

A Kirby

Trainer

H Palmer

Ed Walker

D Menuisier
M Meade

G Peckham

K R Burke

D M Simcock
R M Beckett
D M Simcock
C G Cox

Sir Michael Stoute
P D Evans

M Johnston

R Charlton

M LW Bell
JH M Gosden
L M Cumani

Last 10

42
37

Career
1:0-0-1
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:.0-1-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
2:0-0-1
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Prize
$481
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,348
$0
$1,203
$529
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Race 3 trustatraderinsurance.com EBF Maiden Fillies' Stakes (Plus 10): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:30 am

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

QLD: 11:30 pm
NT: 11:00 pm
SA: 12:00 am
WA: 9:30 pm

P% Bar Wgt
100% 11 126
0% 1 126
0% 4 126
0% 9 126
0% 17 126
0% 13 126
0% 6 126
100% 3 126
0% 15 126
0% 7 126
50% 12 126
0% 8 126
0% 2 126
0% 16 126
0% 5 126
0% 10 126
0% 14 126
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Race

30f10 Hayd Sat26Sepl5 1609m Cl5md

"

Race

30f5

_ [} ARCHITECTURE

% 2yearold b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Brigayev

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Chris Humber

Colours Royal blue, gold sleeves and cap
Details Track Jockey
Soft G lee

I3 CEECUBED

2 year old b unknown

Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Chincoteague
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Marc Keller

Colours Purple, emerald green chevron, emerald green and purple chevrons on
sleeves

[

[EJ CORPUS CHORISTER

2 year old b unknown

Sire Soldier Of Fortune Dam Bridge Of Peace

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Clive Washbourn

Colours White, royal blue cross belts, royal blue and white striped sleeves

&
n
|

i

I3 DE VEER CLIFFS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Mill Guineas
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Jane Newett

Colours White, dark blue triple diamond, dark blue and white diabolo on sleeves,

white cap, dark blue diamond

I ESTRELLA ERIA

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Madrid Beauty

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Fawzi Abdulla Nass

Colours Dark blue, yellow star, striped sleeves and cap

K3 FORGIVING FLOWER

2 year old ch unknown

Sire New Approach Dam Dance Lively

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hubert John Strecker

Colours Pink, red epaulets, white sleeves, orange cap

Details
Carl

Track Jockey

Tue 15Sep15 1591m Cl5md Soft B A Curtis

GREAT THOUGHTS

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam Fascination

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Sultan Ali

Colours Dark blue, orange star and star on cap

sportshet

Trainer H Palmer Barrier 11

Jockey G Lee 126.0kg Prizemoney $481

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 2 3/1 Chicadoro 57kg 2.25L 1:43.73
Trainer Ed Walker Barrier 1
Jockey S De Sousa 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer D Menuisier Barrier 4
Jockey David Probert 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer M Meade Barrier 9
Jockey D Sweeney 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer G Peckham Barrier 17
Jockey L Morris 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 13
Jockey D C Costello 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 5 7/2 Ninetta 57kg 8.50L 1:41.38

Trainer D M Simcock Barrier 6

Jockey L P Keniry 126.0kg

FIRST STARTER
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EJ HEREAWI

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Look Here

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J H Richmond-Watson

Colours Bottle green, white cap, lime green star

Race Details

Track Jockey
20f9

Newm Sat 19Sepl5 1609m Cl4md Soft  H Bentley

2 [EI HOPE IS HIGH

[+ 4 2yearoldbunknown
W B sire Sir Percy Dam Altitude
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr S R Hope And Mr S W Barrow

Colours Yellow, red stars, yellow sleeves, red spots, hooped cap

LIGHTSOME

2 year old b unknown

Sire Makfi Dam Aunty Mary

Breeder Unknown

Owners Qatar Racing Limited

Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, claret cap, gold tassel

Race Details
40of5 Good Tue 1Sepl5
20f5  Ffos

Track Jockey
Soft A Atzeni
Heavy O Murphy

1609m Cl5md
Wed 19Aug15 1481m Cl5md

PELOPONNESE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Montjeu Dam Mimalia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Niarchos Family

Colours Dark blue, light blue cross belts, striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details
30f11 Beve Wed 16Sepl5 1499m Cl5md
70f11 Newm Fri 28Augl5  1408m Cl4md

Track Jockey
Good G Gibbons
Soft A Atzeni

= FF] PLAY GAL

M 2 yearold b unknown
Sire Multiplex Dam Plead
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr R Kent & Mr D Mossop
Colours White, maroon cross of lorraine, sleeves and cap

PRIMOBELLA

' 2 year old ch unknown

" Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Arbella

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dalwhinnie Bloodstock Limited

Colours Red, white seams, white sleeves, red armlets, red cap, white star

g

Race Details

Track Jockey
50f6 Leic

Tue 60ctl5  1408m Cl4md Soft  F Norton

Trainer R M Beckett
Jockey Harry Bentley 126.0kg

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $1,348

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 1:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 8  6/1 Haggle 57kg 2.50L 1:40.21
Trainer D M Simcock Barrier 15
Jockey P Cosgrave 126.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer C G Cox Barrier 7
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 126.0kg Prizemoney $1,203
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 1  6/4 Harlequeen 57kg 8.00L 1:44.18

57 1  8/1Sharja Queen 57kg 3.25L 1:42.65
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 12
Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $529
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 2 10/3 Renfrew Street 57kg 5.25L 1:33.41

57 2 20/1 Diploma 57kg 8.00L 1:26.92
Trainer P D Evans Barrier 8
Jockey J F Egan 126.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer M Johnston Barrier 2
Jockey J Fanning 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 5  5/1 Hells Babe 57kg 14.00L 1:30.62
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PURE FANTASY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Fictitious
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Queen

T&
Colours Purple, gold braid, scarlet sleeves, black velvet cap, gold fringe
@

PURPLE RAVEN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Juniper Girl
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M B Hawtin

Colours Pink, black chevron, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 Hayd Sat26Sepl5 1609m Cl5md Soft  KFallon

SNOW MOON

2 year old b unknown

Sire Qasis Dream Dam Sariska
Breeder Unknown

Owners Lady Bamford
Colours Maroon

TIPTREE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Taking Liberties
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Michael & Mrs Michelle Morris
Colours Dark green, light blue sleeves and cap

»
.

Trainer R Charlton Barrier 16
Jockey P J Dobbs 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer M L W Bell Barrier 5
Jockey J P Spencer 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 4 14/1 Chicadoro 57kg 6.25L 1:43.73

Trainer J H M Gosden Barrier 10
Jockey L Dettori 126.0kg

FIRST STARTER
Trainer L M Cumani Barrier 14
Jockey A Kirby 126.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Nottingham | Page 11



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 4 trustatrader.com The UK's Trusted Online Directory Nursery 1677m

Prize $4,917. 1st $3,234. 2nd $962. 3rd $481. 4th $240.
For: 2YO only.

Horse

2. Class Honours (IRE)

3. Albert Boy (IRE)

4. Blacklister (GB)

5. Bag of Diamonds (GB)
6. Toboggan's Fire (GB)

1. Triassic (IRE)

8. Opera Baron (GB)

10. Recognition (IRE)

11. St Georges Cross (GB)
12. Waneen (IRE)

13. Goldenfield (IRE)

14. Adherence (GB)

15. Nietzsche (GB)

16. Defiant Choice (GB)

Jockey

P J Dobbs
D Allan

S De Sousa
S M Levey
P McDonald
J Fanning

A Kirby

Andrea Atzeni
F Lynch

JF Egan

D Sweeney
Barry McHugh
P Cosgrave

P Mathers

Trainer

R Hannon

S Dixon

M R Channon
R Hannon
Mrs A Duffield
M Johnston

S Kirk

R Varian

D H Brown
P D Evans
G L Moore
T Coyle

W J Haggas
D Shaw

Last 10

860
577
295442
4754
713
20523
115640

4386
945532
476
s467
s768
s764
909

Career

3:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
5:0-2-0
4:0-0-0
3:1-0-0
5:0-2-1
5:2-0-0

4:0-0-1
6:0-1-1
3:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

Prize

50

50
$2310
§722
$3,869
$1,174
$4,528

$577
$1,682
$481
$289
$0
$240
$0

Race 4 trustatrader.com The UK's Trusted Online Directory Nursery: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:00 am

W%

0%
0%
0%
0%
33%
0%
40%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

QLD: 12:00 am
NT: 11:30 pm
SA: 12:30 am

WA: 10:00 pm

P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

0% 16 133
0% 10 132
40% 2 132
0% 11 131
33% 15 131
60% 5 131
40% 9 131
SCRATCHED

25% 1 130
33% 13 130
0% 4 130
0% 8 127
0% 3 126
0% 6 125
0% 14 112
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"

3 CLASS HONOURS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Alfred Nobel Dam Margaret's Dream
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J Wood

Colours Red, emerald green triple diamond, armlets and diamond on cap

Race Details Track Jockey

8of 17 Newb Sat19Sepl5 1408m Cl4md Soft  CHardie
60f11 Newb Fri14Augl5 1408m Cl4md Soft  J Crowley
13 of 14 Good Tue 28Jull5 1207m CI2md Soft  CHardie

7 |} ALBERT BOY

¢)

2 year old ch unknown
Sire Falco Dam Trumbaka
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr J Radford

Colours Yellow, royal blue seams, royal blue and yellow striped sleeves, yellow
cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f9 Redc Sat30ctl5  1408m Cl5md Good D Allan
70f12 Wolv Thu 27Augl5 1437m Clémd Synth D Swift
70f9 Redc Wed 29Jull5 1207m Cl5md Soft D Swift

I BLACKLISTER

" 2year old br unknown

Sire Lawman Dam Lebenstanz

Breeder Unknown

Owners Box 41 Racing

Colours Black, white hollow box, diabolo on sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

20f9  Chel Sat100ctl5 1609m CI5 Synth  C Bishop

90f11 Epso Sun27Sepl5 1408m Cl4 Soft  SD Sousa

40of7 Brig Tue23Junl5 1200m Cl5Smd Good  C Bishop

40f12 SALl Tue9unl5 1207m CL5Md Good R L Moore

20f9 LEIC Mon 1Junl5 1207m CL5Md Good P Hanagan
_ B BAG OF DIAMONDS

"

2 year old b unknown

Sire Lilbourne Lad Dam Milnagavie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Stables Of The Burning Man

Colours Purple, maroon cross belts, diabolo on sleeves, white cap, maroon star

Race Details Track Jockey
40f13 Chel Thu1Octl5 1609m CI5 Synth S M Levey
70f11 Sand Fri21Augl5 1422m Cl5md Soft ~ CHardie
50f12 Sali  Thu13Augl5 1400m Cl5md Good J Fortune
40of7  SAND Thu 6Augl5 1622m CL5Md Good P J Dobbs

Trainer R Hannon Barrier 16

Jockey P J Dobbs 133.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 6 33/1 Tabarrak 59%g 16.25L 1:29.54

59 1 50/1 Justice Law 59%g 8.50L 1:29.94

57 6 50/1 Inland Sea 57kg 8.75L 1:13.13
Trainer S Dixon Barrier 10
Jockey D Allan 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 5 66/1 Return Of The Mak 59kg 7.25L 1:25.69

59 7 50/1 Aqua Libre 57kg 14.75L 1:28.38

59 3 40/1 Haley Bop 57kg 8.25L 1:15.22
Trainer M R Channon Barrier 2
Jockey S De Sousa 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,310
Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Career 5:0-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 2 8/1 Rateel57kg L 1:38.6
56 10 12/1 Goodwood Zodiac 59kg 9.25L 1:26.49
59 1  3/1Quick Look 56kg 10.75L 1:11.61
59 9/4 Galileo Gold 59kg 5.251 1:13.71
57 11/4 lllegally Blonde 54kg L 1:12.32

Trainer R Hannon
Jockey S M Levey 131.0kg
Win Range -

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $722
W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
60 5 14/1 Miss Pimpernel 59kg 3.25L 1:37.75
59 11  12/1 Special Season 59kg 16.75L 1:30.27
58 5  4/1 Bobby Wheeler 56kg 9.50L 1:28.91
59 16/1 Shahbar 59kg 5.50L 1:45.9

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
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I3 T0BOGGAN'S FIRE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Firebreak Dam Toboggan Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Grange Park Racing,mr T P & D McMahon
Colours Beige, brown seams, armlets and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

70of 7 Newc Mon 31Augl5 1612m CI2 Good R Ffrench

1of6 Beve Tue28Jull5 1499m Cl5md Soft P Mcdonald

30f10 AYR Mon 13Jull5 1453m CL4Md Soft  FLynch
TRIASSIC

2 year old b unknown

Sire Vale Of York Dam Livadiya
Breeder Unknown

Owners Kingsley Park 2 - Fairyhouse
Colours Royal blue, light green epaulets

o

Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 Wind Mon 50ctl5 1670m Cl4 Soft  J Fanning
28 of 30 Curr Sun 13Sepl5 1264m Cl Soft P Mulrennan
50f10 Newm Fri24Jull5  1207m Cl4md Soft  AKirby
20f6  HAMI Fri17Jull5  1211m CL4Md Soft  J Fanning
30f12 NOTT Thu 1lJunl5 1220m CL5Md Good J Fanning

EJ OPERA BARON

2 year old b unknown

- Sire Equiano Dam Opera Dancer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J C Smith

Colours Purple, light blue chevron, light blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of7 Wolv Sat30ctl5  1738m Cl6 Synth S W Kelly
1of1l Wolv Mon 14Sepl5 1437m Cl6 Synth A Kirby
60f10 Sali  Sun14Junl5 1207m CI3md Good P J Dobbs
40f9 LEIC Tue26Mayl5 1207m CLAMd Good S M Levey
10 of 10 NEWB Fri 15Mayl5 1214m CL4Md Good L P Keniry

RECOGNITION

" 2yearold gr unknown

Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Bali Breeze

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A D Spence

Colours Red, white sleeves, blue and white striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40of7  Yarm Tue 15Sepl5 1612m Cl4 Good A Atzeni
30f4 Epso Tue1Sepl5 1713m Cl5md Soft  J Mitchell
80of17 Good Sat1Augl5 1408m Cl2md Good J Mitchell
60of 6 SAND Fri3Jull5 1422m CL5Md Good  F Tylicki

Trainer Mrs A Duffield Barrier 15

Jockey P McDonald 131.0kg Prizemoney $3,869

Win Range 1500m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

52 7 18/1 Turn Tide 59kg 12.00L 1:40.81

57 8  5/2Toboggan's Fire 57kg 0.30L 1:38.37

57 33/1 Dutch Heiress 57kg 2.50L 1:37.91
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 5
Jockey J Fanning 131.0kg Prizemoney $1,174
Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Career 5:0-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-2-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

54 6  9/1 Start Time 60kg 4.50L 1:47.35

58 10  25/1 Glass House 55kg 23.50L 1:20.45

59 5  6/4 Bing Bang Bong 59kg 8.50L 1:15.15

59 7/4 War Queen 57kg 0.50L 1:14.

59 12/1 Show Me Again 59g 1.50L 1:12.72
Trainer S Kirk Barrier 9
Jockey A Kirby 131.0kg Prizemoney $4,528
Win Range 1437m - 1738m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 4 11/4 Opera Baron 59kg 0.50L 1:48.56
59 2 7/2 Opera Baron 59kg 0.50L 1:29.16
59 4 40/1 Gutaifan 59g 10.50L 1:13.86
59 50/1 War Department 59kg 12.251 1:11.98
59 50/1 King Of Rooks 59kg 19.50L 1:16.06

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $577
W&P% 0-25

Trainer R Varian
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 130.0kg
Win Range -
Career 40-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

50 3 7/2Cartago 62kg 7.25L 1:38.88

59 5 8/1 Nice Future 5%g 0.75L 1:58.48

57 2 66/1 Folkswood 57kg 8.25L 1:27.26

59 16/1 Miniaturist 59%g 10.25L 1:28.78

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
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ST GEORGES CROSS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Showcasing Dam Garter Star
Breeder Unknown

Owners MrJ C Fretwell

Colours Lime green

Race Details Track Jockey

90f13 Chel ThulOctl5 1609m CI5 Synth P Cosgrave

40f11 Redc Tue8Sepl5  1408m CI5 Good F Lynch

50f9  Ffos Thu30Jull5 1207m Cl5md Good R Ffrench

50f11 NOTT Fri17Jull5  1220m CL5Md Good S D Sousa

30f9  HAMI Tue 30Junl5 1211m CL5Md Good S M Levey
WANEEN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Approve Dam Million All Day

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Stewart Brown

Colours Pink, mauve star, armlets and star on cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40of6  Ches Fri1lSepl5 1519m Cl4md Good JFEgan
70f8 Bath Wed 26Augl5 1015m Cl5md Soft  JFEgan
60of 6 Ffos Tue1lAugl5 1207m Cl5md Soft S J Drowne

GOLDENFIELD

2 year old b unknown

Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Society Gal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs W W Fleming

Colours Pink, royal blue chevron and armlets
Race Details Track Jockey
40of6  Epso Thu30Jull5 1408m CI5md Good H Bentley
60f12 FFOS Tue2ljull5 1481m CL4Md Good M Lane
70f15 NEWB Thu 11Junl5 1307m CL4Md Good L Dettori

- Y] ADHERENCE

' 2year old b unknown

Sire Sir Percy Dam Straight Laced
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M A Scaife

Colours Red, white diamond on body and cap, white sleeves, red armlets

Race Details Track Jockey

70f8 Redc Sat20Junl5 1207m Cl5md Good B Mchugh
6of 7 CARL Mon Lunl5 1005m CL5Md Soft B Mchugh
80f13 REDC Mon 18Mayl5 1207m CL5Md Good B Mchugh

Trainer D H Brown Barrier 13

Jockey F Lynch 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,682

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 8 25/1 Miss Pimpernel 59%g 6.50L 1:37.75

58 4 8/1 Hope Cove 58kg 3.00L 1:25.74

59 4 5/1 Lilbourne Prince 59g 7.25L 1:11.92

59 7/2 Danecase 59%g 5.25 1:15.13

59 15/8 Fast And Furious 59kg 2.251 1:12.51
Trainer P D Evans Barrier 4
Jockey J F Egan 130.0kg Prizemoney $481
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 5 80/1 It's The Ice 57kg 7.00L 1:35.33

59 4 9/1 Pharaoh 59%g 7.75L 1:04.03

59 1  8/1 Southdown Lad 59%g 10.50L 1:13.54
Trainer G L Moore Barrier 8
Jockey D Sweeney 127.0kg Prizemoney $289
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 2 12/1 Lorelina 57kg 5.50L 1:25.

59 6/1 Peak Hill 59kg 5.50L 1:33.44

59 14/1 Twin Sails 59kg 7.75L 1:18.06
Trainer T Coyle Barrier 3
Jockey Barry McHugh 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 3 40/1 Receding Waves 59%g 17.75L 1:12.83
59 25/1 King Robert 59kg 8.75L 1:08.19
59 25/1 Mon Beau Visage 59%g 4.50L 1:13.53
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NIETZSCHE

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Ganga

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Michael & Mrs Michelle Morris
Colours Dark green, light blue sleeves and cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
70f11 Nott Fri17Jull5

1220m CI5md Good W Buick

6of6 LEIC Thu18Junl5 1408m CL4Md Good P Mulrennan
40f8 HAYD Fri 22Mayl5 1207m CL5Md Soft  H Bentley

DEFIANT CHOICE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Endorsement

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Brian Johnson (northamptonshire)

Colours Black, large light blue spots and sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 Hayd Thu3Sepl5 1609m Cl5md Soft M Cosham
10 of 10 Chel Sat 22Augl5 1609m Cl4md Synth D Swift
90of9  Chel Tue4Augl5 1609m Cl4md Synth P Mathers

Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 6

Jockey P Cosgrave 125.0kg Prizemoney $240

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 7 20/1 Danecase 59g 8.25L 1:15.13

59 11/4 Spongy 59g 14.75L 1:25.41

59 6/1 Aleko 59%g 6.25L 1:18.05
Trainer D Shaw Barrier 14
Jockey P Mathers 112.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 6 150/1 Dal Harraild 57kg 16.75L 1:46.14
59 7 66/1 Danehill Kodiac 59kg 36.75L 1:40.
59 1 100/1 Lazzam 59kg L 1:41.23
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Race 5 trustatrader.com Supporting Friends Of The Elderly Maiden

Stakes 2057m

Prize $7,379. 1st $4,852. 2nd $1,444. 3rd $722. 4th $361. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:35 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 12:35 am
NT: 12:05 am

SA: 1:05 am

WA: 10:35 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Miro (IRE) F Tylicki J R Fanshawe s3 1:0-0-0 $673 0% 0% 4 131
2. Murgan (GB) Andrea Atzeni P W Chapple-Hyam 5225535 5:0-2-0 $2791 0% 40% 2 131
3. Signed Sealed (USA) L Dettori JH M Gosden 42 2:0-0-0 $1444 0% 0% 5 131
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 5 trustatrader.com Supporting Friends Of The Elderly Maiden Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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I mMiro

% 3yearold b unknown
i/ Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Mission Secrete
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs A M Swinburn
Colours Emerald green, red sash, yellow sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 Leic Mon Lunl5 1664m Cl5md Good  F Tylicki

3 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Approach

Breeder Unknown

Owners Qatar Racing Limited

Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, claret cap, gold tassel

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 Hayd Fri29Mayl5 2395m Cl5md Soft O Murphy
20f15 NEWB Fri 15Mayl5 2217m CL4Hcp Good A Atzeni
50f11 NEWB Sat 18Aprl5 2217m CL4Md Good O Murphy
30f5 NEWMWed 220ct14 2011m CL3 Soft A Atzeni
50f9 NEWC Wed 10ctl4 1612m CL4Md Good J P Spencer

-

51 |EN SIGNED SEALED

{4 3yearold ch unknown

T ../ Sire Giant's Causeway Dam Latice
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr George Strawbridge
Colours White, emerald green hoop

Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 Chel Thu17Sepl5 1609m CI5Smd Synth L Dettori
20f13 Newm Fri 28Augl5 1609m Cl5md Soft L Dettori

Trainer J R Fanshawe Barrier 4

Jockey F Tylicki 131.0kg Prizemoney $673

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-1 1stUp 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 12 20/1 Quick Defence 59g 6.25L 1:45.45
Trainer P W Chapple-Hyam Barrier 2
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 131.0kg Prizemoney $2,791
Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Career 5:0-2-0 12 Mths 4:0-2-1 1stUp 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56 13  8/13 Awaywiththegreys 64kg 1.25L 2:36.29

59 8/1 King Bolete 59kg 0.75L 2:22.07

59 11/2 Mr Singh 59kg 6.75L 2:19.26

57 5/2 Crafty Choice 57kg 3.75L 2:10.61

59 8/1 Stravagante 59kg 5.25L 1:41.75
Trainer JH M Gosden Barrier 5
Jockey L Dettori 131.0kg Prizemoney $1,444
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-1-0 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 8  4/7 Lovely Memory 57kg 8.25L 1:40.37
59 12 9/4 Persun 57kg 0.30L 1:39.95
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Race 6 trustatrader.com Quality Tradespeople Apply Today UK: 4:10 pm

Handicap 2057m

Prize $11,804. 1st $7,470. 2nd $2,237. 3rd $1,118. 4th $559. 5th $280. 6th $140.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Mica Mika (IRE)

2. Primogeniture (IRE)

3. Swing Easy (GB)
4. Esteaming (GB)
5. Buonarroti (IRE)
6. Odeon (GB)

7. Tom Hark (FR)

8. Dream Spirit (IRE)
9. Salieris Mass (GB)

11. Darshini (GB)
12. Aleator (USA)
13. Viewpoint (IRE)
14. Lahayeb (GB)

Jockey

Jack Garritty

D Tudhope

D Sweeney
Graham Gibbons
D Allan

T Eaves

P J Dobbs

S Sanders

J Fanning

R L Moore
L Morris
S M Levey
A Mullen

Trainer

R A Fahey
D O'Meara
G L Moore
T D Barron
D Carroll

J G Given

R Hannon
W J Haggas
M Johnston

Sir Michael Stoute
Sir Mark Prescott
R Hannon

M Appleby

Last 10
202523111x
$8122250xx
8s1s1s1722
5403942s7x
8204600509
507945043
325302874s
73700s0s35
245s1

$521s512
17816s3s4
s0s036875x
251315269x

Career
65:10-0-0
20:2-3-4
7:3-2-0
26:3-6-1
13:1-0-0
12:1-0-1
14:1-4-2
10:2-0-2
4:1-0-0

6:2-0-0
7:2-0-1
36:5-2-0
8:2-0-0

Prize
$103,726
$14,285
$11,223
$45,721
$19,715
$16,140
$33,800
$12,938
$10,797

$14,852
$5,175
$99,956
$9,315

Race 6 trustatrader.com Quality Tradespeople Apply Today Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:10 am

W%
15%
10%
43%
12%

8%

8%

1%
20%
25%

33%
29%
14%
25%

Q
N

LD: 1:10 am
T: 12:40 am
SA: 1:40 am

WA: 11:10 pm

P%
15%
45%
71%
38%

8%
17%
50%
40%
25%

33%
43%
19%
25%

Bar Wgt
9 136

7 135

8 134
11 133
5 133
132

131

14 131
10 130
SCRATCHED
12 129
1 125

6 125

4 125
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MICA MIKA

' 7 year old ch unknown

Sire Needwood Blade Dam Happy Talk
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Una Towell

Colours Dark green, yellow star, yellow sleeves, dark green armlets, dark green

cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 Epso Sun27Sepl5 2028m Cl3hcp Soft T Hamilton
11 of 17 Newb Sat 19Sepl5 2017m Cl2hcp Soft ) Doyle
20f8 Ayr  Mon 10Augl5 2011m CI3hcp Soft ) Garritty
50f14 DONC Sat 1Augl5  2066m CL2Hcp Good  F Tylicki
20f7 AYR Sat20Junl5 2011m CL3Hcp Good T Hamilton
/F‘ PRIMOGENITURE

k\ 4 year old b unknown

ku(‘kL__‘/' Sl)r/e Glory Of Dancer Dam Jacqueline

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Gillespie

Colours Light green and dark green diamonds
Race Details Track Jockey
80of8 Beve Wed 12Augl5 1999m Cldhcp Good D Tudhope
lof6  RIPO Mon 3Augl5 1965m CL4Hcp Soft D Tudhope
20f5 RIPO Sat18Jull5  1965m CL4Hcp Good D Nolan
20f17 YORK Fri10Jull5  2092m CL4Hcp Good D Nolan
20f7  BEVE Tue23Junl5 1999m CL4Hcp Good D Nolan

Y sWiING EASY
| % 5yearold b unknown
' Sire Zamindar Dam Shahmina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs B B Mills

Colours Maroon, gold sleeves, light blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f8 Newb Fri18Sepl5 2418m Ci3hcp Soft  AKirby
1of8 SALl Sun5Mayl3 1991m CL4Hcp Good G Lee
lof5 LING Sat2Marl3  2011m CL5Hcp Synth G Lee
10of9 LING Thu8Novl2 1609m CL6Md Synth G Lee
70f10 GOOD Sun 140ct12 1810m CL4Md Soft S Donohoe

3 |} ESTEAMING

L 5 year old b unknown
o A Sire Sir Percy Dam Night Over Day
" Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Laurence O'Kane

Colours White, emerald green cross of lorraine, emerald green and white
chevrons on sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 Hami Fri28Augl5 2429m CI3hcp Soft G Gibbons
40f11 Pont Sun16Augl5 2421m Cl3hcp Good G Gibbons
10 of 14 Donc Sat 1Augl5  2066m Cl2hcp Good N Callan
30f15 YORK Fri10Jull5  2414m CL2Hcp Good G Gibbons
90f13 YORK Fri 15Mayl5 2414m CL2Hcp Good G Gibbons

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $103,726
W&P% 15-15

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey Jack Garritty 136.0kg
Win Range 2041m - 3319m

Career 65:10-0-0 12 Mths 13:3-3-1 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 7:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 15 16/1 Quest For Wonder 54kg 2.25 2:12.17

56 17 16/1 What About Carlo 58kg 13.75L 2:09.79

62 1 13/2 Gworn Sokg L 2:12.42

59 8/1 Elkaayed 60kg 2.25L 2:11.74

57 11/2 Hit The Jackpot 60kg L 2:08.22
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 7
Jockey D Tudhope 135.0kg Prizemoney $14,285
Win Range 1966m - 2414m W&P% 10-45
Career 20:2-3-4 12 Mths 10:1-3-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

66 3 5/1 Peterhouse S6kg 15.50L 2:04.08
64 11/4 Primogeniture 64kg 2.00L 2:02.86
62 7/2 Save The Bees 58kg 0.30L 2:02.21
60 12/1 Barreesh 56kg 0.75L 2:12.12
59 9/1 King Of The Celts 54kg 0.30L 2:04.31
Trainer G L Moore Barrier 8
Jockey D Sweeney 134.0kg Prizemoney $11,223

Win Range 1609m - 2012m W&P% 43-71

Career 7:3-2-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

63 10 25/1 Keep In Line 58kg L 2:36.59
60 7/2 Swing Easy 60kg 0.20L 2:05.3
60 7/4 Swing Easy 60kg 1.00L 2:04.01
57 4/7 Swing Easy 57kg 1.251 1:38.53
59 8/1 Nichols Canyon 59g 14.75L 2:00.44
Trainer T D Barron Barrier 11
Jockey Graham Gibbons 133.0kg Prizemoney $45,721

Win Range 2041m - 2414m W&P% 12-38

Career 26:3-6-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 16:2-2-1  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
62 9 12/1 Polarisation 58kg 4.25L 2:39.95
64 7 20/1 Headline News 62kg 4.50L 2:37.
60 4  8/1 Elkaayed 60kg 5.25L 2:11.74
61 28/1 Wadi Al Hattawi 64kg 5.251 2:30.78
59 11/1 Notarised 55kg 8.50L 2:33.49
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_ [ sBuoNARROTI

4 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Beauty Is Truth

Breeder Unknown

Owners Denis Hardy

Colours Maroon, yellow triple diamond and diamonds on cap

"

4 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Kite Mark

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Alex Owen

Colours Light blue, white stars, armlets and stars on cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of 12 Ayr  Thu17Sepl5 2011m Cl2hcp Good S A Gray
20f7 Hayd Thu3Sepl5 2395m Cl2hcp Soft D Allan
110f 17 York Fri21Augl5 2414m Cl2hcp Soft N Farley
40f14 Donc Sat1Augl5  2066m Cl2hcp Good S Donohoe
60f11 WOLV Wed 8Jull5  1904m CL3Hcp Synth B Mchugh
P K3 opeon
v

&8

Race Details Track Jockey

17 0of 17 York Sat 11Jull5  2092m Cl2hcp Good T Eaves

70of 7 NEWMSat 27Junl5  2011m CL2HcpNHF Good T Eaves

90f10 YORK Sat 30Mayl5 2816m CL1 Good T Eaves

40of4  NEWMSat 2Mayl5  2414m CL1 Good G Lee

17 of 23 DONC Sat 8Nov14  2414m CL2Hcp Heavy G Lee
TOM HARK

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Makfi Dam Raisonable

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John Manley

Colours Red, black spots and sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
30f9 Sali  Wed 30Sepl5 1991m Cl2hcp Soft P J Dobbs
20f17 Newb Sat19Sepl5 2017m Cl2hcp Soft KT O'neill
50f7 Ches FrillSepl5 2080m Cl3hcp Good C Hardie
30f6  Good Sun30Augl5 1986m Cl2hcp Soft T Marquand
13 of 14 Good Thu 30Jull5 1986m Cl2hcp Good P J Dobbs

EJ DREAM SPIRIT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Dream Valley

Breeder Unknown

Owners Roberts Green Whittall-williams Savidg

Colours Red, yellow stars, black sleeves, yellow stars, black cap, yellow star

"

Race Details Track Jockey
70f9  Hayd Fri4Sepl5  2098m CI3hcp Soft G Gibbons
30f8 Bath Sat22Augl5 2053m Cl3hcp Good S Sanders
70f9  Newm Sat 8Augl5  2011m Cl2hcp Good L Jones

12 of 12 NEWMSat 1Augl5  1408m CL2Hcp Good P Cosgrave
17 of 18 YORK Sat 1LJull5  1609m CL2Hcp Good L Jones

Trainer D Carroll Barrier 5

Jockey D Allan 133.0kg Prizemoney $19,715

Win Range 1811m W&P% 8-8

Career 13:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0  1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 14 12/1 Mistiroc 55kg 3.75L 2:10.65
56 4 11/1 Penhill 60kg 0.50L 2:37.79
58 3 16/1 Memorial Day 59kg 13.25L 2:34.24
58 15  50/1 Elkaayed 60kg 1.75L 2:11.74
63 66/1 Let's Go 59%g 10.25L 1:58.59

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $16,140
W&P% 8-17

Trainer J G Given
Jockey T Eaves 132.0kg
Win Range 1811m
Career 12:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

56 18 50/1 Master Carpenter 59kg L 2:08.28

64 16/1 Master The World 62kg 11.75L 2:03.69

57 22/1 Clever Cookie 60kg L 3:00.79

57 16/1 Second Step 57kg 21.25L 2:32.37

59 20/1 Open Eagle 56kg L 2:48.22

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $33,800
W&P% 7-50

Trainer R Hannon
Jockey P J Dobbs 131.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 14:1-4-2 12 Mths 9:0-2-2  1st Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-2-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

56 5  8/1 Think Ahead 59g 4.25L 2:07.48

52 3 33/1 What About Carlo 58kg 0.30L 2:09.79

58 2 7/1 Good Contact 60kg 6.75L 2:10.67

59 3 11/1 Royal Toast 54kg 4.25L 2:10.42

56 11  25/1 Gibeon 59%g 13.25L 2:03.67
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 14
Jockey S Sanders 131.0kg Prizemoney $12,938
Win Range 1609m W&P% 20-40
Career 10:2-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
59 9  8/1 Cymro 58kg7.50L 2:13.65
62 2 9/1 Smiling Stranger 61kg 1.75L 2:08.42
59 7 20/1 Sharp Sailor 58kg 9.25L 2:05.59
58 20/1 Mr Win 58kg 14.50L 1:24.79
59 18/1 Birdman 61kg 15.75L 1:37.67
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57 [E} SALIERIS MASS

; 3 year old b unknown
1 Sire Mount Nelson Dam Sunley Gift
L
Breeder Unknown
Owners Newsells Park Stud
Colours Yellow, black hoop, black sleeves, yellow stars, yellow cap, black star

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 Ayr  Thu17Sepl5 2011m Cl2hcp Good J Fanning
40of 7  Hayd Thu3Sepl5 2395m Cl2hcp Soft A Nicholls
50f9  Newm Fri3Lull5  2011m CI3hcp Good A Kirby
1of7 RIPO Sat25Aprl5 1965m CL5Md Good A Nicholls

DARSHINI

3 year old b unknown

- Sire Sir Percy Dam Fairy Flight

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Robert Ng

Colours Purple, red star, red cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f9 Sali  Wed 24Junl5 2414m CI3hcp Good R L Moore
20f10 GOOD Thu 21May15 1810m CL4Hcp Good R L Moore
10f8 DONC Sat 25Aprl5 1609m CL3Hcp Good TE Durcan
50f6 SALI Wed 13Aug14 1609m CL3 Good R L Moore
10f10 SAND Wed 23Jull4 1422m CL5Md Good R L Moore

Pt

_ [P ALEATOR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Blame Dam Alma Mater
Breeder Unknown

Owners W E Sturt - Osborne House Il

—

Colours Dark blue and white check, dark blue sleeves, white cap, dark blue star

Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 Wolv Tue 29Sepl5 1904m Cldhcpnhf Synth L Morris
70of7 Hayd Sat5Sepl5  2816m Cl2hcp Soft L Morris
80f11 Good Fri3lJull5  2212m Ci3hcp Good L Morris
1of6 CARL Thu9ull5  1591m CL5Md Good L Morris
60f10 WOLV Tue 2Junl5  1738m CL5Md Synth L Morris

VIEWPOINT

6 year old b unknown

- Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Lady's View

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Heffer Syndicate

Colours Orange, black triple diamond and diamonds on cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 Newb Sat 15Augl5 2017m Cldhcp Soft  J Fortune
13 of 17 Newb Sat 18Aprl5 2017m Cl3hcp Good R Hughes
30f18 DONC Sun 29Marl5 2066m CL4Hcp Soft  CHardie
6of 7 KEMP Wed 4Marl5 2011m CL2Hcp Synth S M Levey
80of 10 LING Sat3Janl5  2414m CL2Hcp Synth G Baker

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $10,797
W&P% 25-25

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey J Fanning 130.0kg
Win Range 1966m

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
54 13 9/2 Mistiroc 55kg 1.25L 2:10.65
53 1  3/1 Penhill 60kg 2.25L 2:37.79
59 6 11/4 Memorial Day 61kg 6.50L 2:10.58
59 33/1 Salieris Mass 59%g 1.251 2:05.99

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $14,852
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Sir Michael Stoute
Jockey R L Moore 129.0kg
Win Range 1423m - 1609m

Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0 1stUp 221-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 7  7/4 Simple Verse 57kg 6.75L 2:33.35
60 11/4 Resonant 57kg 1.25L 1:54.71
57 11/1 Darshini 57kg 0.30L 1:37.08
59 10/11 Grigolo 58kg 3.50L 1:45.7
59 11/8 Darshini 59kg 1.00L 1:30.57
Trainer Sir Mark Prescott Barrier 1
Jockey L Morris 125.0kg Prizemoney $5,175

Win Range 1591m - 1905m W&P% 29-43

Career 7:2-0-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
57 3 17/2 Aleator 57kg 0.30L 1:57.94
51 7 11/1 Pin Up S2kg 11.75L 3:05.58
57 10 12/1 Tashaar 60kg 10.75L 2:25.
59 8/11 Aleator 59kg L 1:41.35
58 6/1 Hakka 58kg 19.751 1:48.66

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $99,956
We&P% 14-19

Trainer R Hannon
Jockey S M Levey 125.0kg
Win Range 1678m - 2414m

Career 36:5-2-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 13:1-1-2 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
62 5 16/1 Kastini 59kg 23.00L 2:10.12
56 4 9/1 Mahsoob 60kg 22.25L 2:04.31
58 15/2 Mica Mika 54kg 1.00L 2:12.71
57 16/1 Tryster 60kg 5.75L 2:07.78
60 10/1 John Reel 54kg L 2:30.52
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LAHAYEB Trainer M Appleby Barrier 4
Jockey A Mullen 125.0kg Prizemoney $9,315
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1678m W&P% 25-25
Sire High Chaparral Dam Tea Break
Breeder Unknown Career 82-0-0 12 Mths82-2-1 1stUp2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Qumers Mr Alan Coney Firm 0000 Good 00-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Light blue and black check, light blue sleeves, white armlets, light blue 111 V-V~ 00¢ U:0-L- Ot Uiv-4- eavy U0
cap Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f9  Nott Wed70ctl5 2057m Cldhcp Soft A Mullen 59 4 6/1Ready5%gL 2175
1of1l Nott Fri8Mayl5  1677m ClShcp Soft A Mullen 58 1  7/2Lahayeb 58kg 11.00L 1:49.5
30f8 NOTT Sat18Aprl5 2057m CL6Hcp Good A Rawlinson 63 9/4 Hubertas 57kg 5.25L 2:13.92
1of8 NOTT Wed 8Aprl5 1677m CL5Hcp Soft P Hanagan 54 5/1 Lahayeb 54kg 1.75L 1:49.6
20f9 LING Sat17Janl5 2011m CL6Hcp Synth G Mahon 58 8/1 Miss Minuty 61kg 0.50L 2:07.03
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Race 7 trustatrader.com Find Tradespeople You Can Trust Handicap 1017m

Prize $7,379. 1st $4,852. 2nd $1,444. 3rd $722. 4th $361. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:45 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:45 am
NT: 1:15 am

SA: 2:15 am

WA: 11:45 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Perfect Muse (GB) A Kirby C G Cox 03200503s2 19:3-7-2 $10674 16% 63% 9 133
2. Fredricka (GB) F Lynch | Furtado 6325295215 29:4-7-3 $7902 14% 48% 3 133
3. Gowanharry (IRE) P Mulrennan M Dods 41142240sx 31:5-6-4 $2358 16% 48% 14 133
4. Scarborough (IRE) Alistair Rawlinson M Appleby 0561366552 19:5-1-1 $6281 26% 37% 16 133

(@3)

5. Waseem Faris (IRE) Gary Mahon (a5) K O Cunningham-Brown 311320s34x 64:5-6-11 $1540 8% 34% 13 132
6. Rusty Rocket (IRE) JF Egan Paul Green 0715326xx3 57:.9-5-8 $3873 16% 39% 1 131
1. Addictive Dream (IRE) D Allan G Moss 8082700sxx 55:7-1-0  $146670 13% 15% 11 130
8. Sleepy Sioux (GB) S De Sousa D R C Elsworth 0878309578 29:5-1-3 $12205 17% 31% 7 130
9. El Viento (FR) Jack Garritty R A Fahey 22163290s0 51:6-0-1 $69,243 12% 14% 6 130
10. Clubland (IRE) Aaron Jones (ab) S R Bowring 1975197934 65:11-0-1 $43,741 17% 18% 5 130
11. Cosmic Chatter (GB) ) P Sullivan Mrs R Carr 0215266883 29:3-2-5 $1,684 10% 34% 2 130
12. Free Zone (GB) T Eaves R M H Cowell 24055000sx 43:6-2-3 $80,517 14% 26% 15 130
13. Stanghow (GB) A Elliott A Brittain 2042112sxx 15:2-5-0 $1,540 13% 47% 4 129
14. Elusivity (IRE) S W Kelly P Crate 7220590265 58:3-3-1 $65072 5% 12% 10 129
15. Ambitious Icarus (GB) P Mathers R C Guest 7808159646 74:7-9-7 $39167 9% 31% 12 128
SCRATCHED
17. Apricot Sky (GB) Anna Hesketh (a5) D Nicholls 9417188780 25:5-0-0 $5,175 20% 20% 17 126

Race 7 trustatrader.com Find Tradespeople You Can Trust Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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PERFECT MUSE

' 5year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Perfect Echo

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R J Vines

Colours Black, yellow chevron, halved sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey
110f 16 Asco Sat30ctl5  1005m Cl3hcp Good D O'neill
30f10 Leic Mon 21Sepl5 1005m Cl3hcp Soft O Murphy
20f10 Asco Sat5Sepl5  1005m CI3hcp Soft  AKirby

13 of 14 Good Tue 28Jull5  1005m Cl2hcp Soft P Hanagan
10 of 18 ASCO Sat1LJull5  1005m CL2Hcp Good C Hardie

= A FREDRICKA

4 year old ch unknown

\ j _3/’ Sire Assertive Dam Vintage Steps
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Ron Hull
Colours Yellow, black cross belts, yellow and black halved sleeves, black cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f24 Ayr  Fri185Sepl5 1005m Cldhcp Good D Allan
30f15 Donc Wed 9Sepl5 1005m Cldhcp Good S D Sousa
20f14 Thir Mon 17Augl5 1005m Cl4hcp Good A Mullen
50f8 Asco Fri24Jull5  1005m Cldhcp Soft P Hanagan
20f8  DONC Fri 3Jull5 1005m CL4Hcp Good A Mullen
EJ GOWANHARRY
" 6 year old ch unknown
Sire Choisir Dam Aahgowangowan
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Les Waugh
Colours Maroon and white check, white sleeves, maroon armlets and star on
white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f24 Ayr  Fri18Sepl5  1005m Cldhcp Good P Mulrennan
1of14 Thir Mon 17Augl5 1005m Cldhcp Good P Mulrennan
1of8 Ayr Sat8Augl5 1005m Cldhcp Soft P Mulrennan
40f8 NEWC Wed 5Augl5 1005m CL4Hcp Good A Mullen
20f12 AYR Mon 20Jull5 1005m CL4Hcp Soft P Mulrennan
2 |1 SCARBOROUGH
{d " 4yearold ch unknown
“,’——nl.,f’ Sire Dandy Man Dam Alchimie

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M Wainman

Colours Yellow, royal blue hoops, white and royal blue hooped sleeves, royal blue

and yellow hooped cap

Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 15 Hayd Sat 26Sepl5 1005m Cl2hcp Soft A Mullen
60f8 Sout Tue20Janl5 1005m Cl2hcp Synth L Morris
10f10 SOUT Tue 13Janl5 1005m CL4Hcp Synth L Morris
30f10 SOUT Sat13Decl4 1005m CL3Hcp Synth  H Turner
60f 14 NOTT Wed 150ct14 1017m CL4Hcp Soft A Rawlinson

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $10,674
W&P% 16-63

Trainer C G Cox
Jockey A Kirby 133.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1037m

Career 19:3-7-2 12 Miths 9:0-2-2  1st Up 4:0-2-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-5-1  Dist 7:2-3-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56 8  7/1 Shipyard 57kg 5.75L 1:00.58

58 7 9/2 Midlander 59kg 1.50L 1:00.84

58 1  8/1 Rathaath 60kg 1.50L 1:01.25

53 14 12/1Ridge Ranger 54kg 16.75L 0:58.05

53 20/1 Double Up 58kg 3.25L 1:00.06
Trainer | Furtado Barrier 3
Jockey F Lynch 133.0kg Prizemoney $7,902
Win Range 1006m W&P% 14-48
Career 29:4-7-3 12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-1-2 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 21  15/2 Compton Heights 58kg 3.75L 0:58.62

60 7  3/1 Bashiba 56kg 0.50L 0:58.52

60 2 22/1 Gowanharry 60kg L 0:58.9

61 9  9/2 Sydney Ruffdiamond 59kg 7.00L 1:01.53

60 8/1 Ruby's Day 57kg 0.20L 0:57.76
Trainer M Dods Barrier 14
Jockey P Mulrennan 133.0kg Prizemoney $2,358
Win Range 1006m - 1018m W&P% 16-48
Career 31:5-6-4 12 Mths 8:2-2-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 17:5-3-1  Dist 7:3-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
60 1 14/1 Compton Heights 58kg 2.25L 0:58.62
60 3 14/1 Gowanharry 60kg L 0:58.9
59 3 6/4 Gowanharry 5%g 0.30L 0:59.58
59 4/1 Ambitious Icarus 59%g 2.75L 0:58.87
58 11/2 Rural Celebration 62kg 0.50L 0:59.35

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $6,281
W&P% 26-37

Trainer M Appleby
Jockey Alistair Rawlinson 133.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Career 19:5-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:3-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
55 10  50/1 Maljaa 62kg 9.50L 0:59.52
55 6  11/4 Perfect Pasture 60kg 5.25L 1:00.56
59 11/8 Scarborough 59kg 1.50L 0:59.15
54 6/1 Royal Bajan 54kg 2.50L 0:57.91
59 8/1 Megaleka 60kg 7.25L 1:02.29
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® |5 WASEEM FARIS

6 year old b unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Kissing Time

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Villains

Colours Light blue, maroon triple diamond, striped sleeves and star on cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f7 Sali  FrillSepl5 1005m Cldhcp Good G Mahon

1of5 Brig Sun23Augl5 1059m Cldhcp Soft G Mahon

l1of7 Sali  Wed 24Junl5 1005m Cldhcp Good G Mahon

3of5 SALl Sun14Junl5 1005m CL4Hcp Good G Mahon

20f10 LING Tue 26Mayl5 1011m CL4Hcp Synth P J Dobbs
K3 RUSTY ROCKET

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Majestic Missile Dam Sweet Compliance

Breeder Unknown

Owners Seven Stars Racing

Colours Red and white diamonds, red sleeves, white armlets, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey

24 of 24 Ayr  Fri18Sepl5 1005m Cldhcp Good J Fanning

70f9 Hayd Sat8Augl5 1207m Cldhcp Good  F Norton

1of11 MUSS Fri3Lull5  1006m CL3Hcp Good F Norton

50f7 HAYD Fri17Jull5  1005m CL4Hcp Good G Lee

30f16 BEVE Sat4Jull5  1005m CL4Hcp Good P Makin
' |3 ADDICTIVE DREAM

' 8year old ch unknown

Sire Kheleyf Dam Nottambula

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Morton & Northumbria Leisure Ltd
Colours Dark blue, yellow inverted triangle, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

80of 9  Newm Sat 29Augl5 1005m Cldhcp Good TP Queally

18 0f 20 York Sat25Jull5  1207m Cl2hcp Good B Mchugh

80f16 YORK Fri10Jull5  1005m CL3Hcp Good B Mchugh

20of4  HAMI Tue 30Junl5 1009m CL3 Good B Mchugh

70f9  NEWC Fri 26Jun15  1005m CL2Hcp Good B Mchugh
EJ sLEEPY sioux

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sleeping Indian Dam Bella Chica

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ten Green Bottles |

Colours Emerald green, orange stars, emerald green sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 16 Asco Sat30ctl5  1005m Cl3hcp Good T Clark
80of9  Chel Sat26Sepl5 1005m CI3hcp Synth S D Sousa
70f13 Sand Sat22Augl5 1011m Ci3hcp Good T Clark
80f10 Newm Sat 1Augl5 1207m Ci3hcp Good D O'neill
30f9  SAND Fri3Jull5 1011m CL3Hcp Good J P Spencer

Trainer K O Cunningham-Brown Barrier 13

Jockey Gary Mahon 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,540

Win Range 1006m - 1153m W&P% 8-34

Career 64:5-6-11 12 Mths 6:2-1-2  1stUp 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-2  Dist 19:4-1-3 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 6  5/1 Extrasolar 59g 0.50L 1:00.57
59 1  9/2 Waseem Faris 59%g 3.00L 1:03.79
59 1 12/1 Waseem Faris 59kg 0.75L 1:00.5
59 7/2 Desert Command 62kg 2.00L 1:00.46
56 20/1 Flying Bear 60kg L 0:59.39
Trainer Paul Green Barrier 1
Jockey J F Egan 131.0kg Prizemoney $3,873

Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 16-39

Career 57:.9-5-8 12 Mths 13:2-1-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 12:3-0-2 Track 6:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 25 22/1 Compton Heights 58kg 22.25L 0:58.62
63 8  6/1 Speedy Move 59kg 5.00L 1:11.54
58 11/1 Rusty Rocket 58kg 1.50L 0:58.95
63 7/2 Bondi Beach Boy 61kg 4.25L 1:00.43
60 7/1 Avon Breeze 61kg 1.75L 1:03.54
Trainer G Moss Barrier 11
Jockey D Allan 130.0kg Prizemoney $146,670

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 13-15

Career 55:7-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

62 11  8/1 Stake Acclaim 59%g 7.25L 0:59.34
55 8 50/1 Tanzeel 58kg 15.251 1:11.16
61 33/1 Kimberella 61kg 4.75L 0:58.17
59 14/1 Move In Time 62kg 3.50L 0:58.78
59 33/1 Northgate Lad 54kg 9.25L 0:59.97
Trainer D R C Elsworth Barrier 7
Jockey S De Sousa 130.0kg Prizemoney $12,205

Win Range 1006m - 1153m W&P% 17-31

Career 29:5-1-3 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:4-0-0  Dist 9:4-1-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
56 10  20/1 Shipyard 57kg 7.25L 1:00.58
57 3 7/1 Doctor Sardonicus 57kg 3.50L 0:58.5
60 12  25/1 Chilworth Icon 59kg 6.75L 1:00.87
63 3 33/1 Cartmell Cleave 57kg 15.00L 1:11.42
60 16/1 Midlander 53kg 1.75L 0:59.57
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~ EJ eL vienTo

' 7year old ch unknown

Sire Compton Place Dam Blue Sirocco

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Nicholls Ltd/David Kilburn

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, checked sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

20f24 Ayr  Fri185epl5 1005m Cldhcp Good P Hanagan

20f11 Beve Sat29Augl5 1005m Cl5hcp Good J Garritty

1of7 Sand Fri21Augl5 1011m ClShcp Soft  J Garritty

60f11 Redc Sat8Augl5 1207m Cldhcp Good T Hamilton

30f11 BEVE Tue28Jull5 1005m CL5Hcp Soft  J Garritty
_ [T cLUBLAND

6 year old b unknown

Sire Red Clubs Dam Racjilanemm

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L P Keane

Colours Purple, white chevrons, purple sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 Ches Sat26Sepl5 1223m Cldhcp Soft A lJones
90f14 Catt Tue 15Sepl5 1408m Cldhcp Soft A Rawlinson
70f14 Thir Sat5Sepl5  1207m Cldhcp Soft A Rawlinson
50f13 Leic Tue 18Augl5 1207m Cldhcp Good A Rawlinson
1o0f12 Sout Mon 27Jull5 1207m ClShcp Synth A Rawlinson
. COSMIC CHATTER
w 5 year old b unknown
. Sire Paris House Dam Paradise Eve
Breeder Unknown
Owners Grange Park Racing
Colours Beige, brown seams, armlets and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
150f 24 Ayr  Fri 18Sepl5 1005m Cldhcp Good J P Sullivan
20f7  Muss Fri4Sepl5  1006m Cl5hcp Good J P Sullivan
1of11 Beve Sat29Augl5 1005m ClShcp Good J P Sullivan
50f9 Pont Wed 5Augl5 1005m Cl5hcp Good P Mcdonald
20f11 BEVE Tue28Jull5 1005m CL5Hcp Soft  J P Sullivan
FREE ZONE

"

6 year old b unknown

Sire Kyllachy Dam Aldora

Breeder Unknown

Owners Fromthestables Com Racing McBride Mcka
Colours Emerald green, brown stars, emerald green cap, brown star

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $69,243
W&P% 12-14

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey Jack Garritty 130.0kg
Win Range 1011m - 1207m
Career 51:6-0-1 12 Mths 8:1-3-1  1st Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 6:1-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
58 9 10/1 Compton Heights 58kg 1.00L 0:58.62
64 10  9/2 Cosmic Chatter 61kg 2.75L 1:03.19
61 2 15/8 El Viento 61kg 1.00L 1:02.83
58 9 12/1 Funding Deficit 58kg 2.25L 1:10.6
62 9/2 Jack Luey 63kg 2.75L 1:04.73

2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $43,741
W&P% 17-18

Trainer S R Bowring
Jockey Aaron Jones 130.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1223m

Career 65:11-0-1 12 Mths 17:3-0-2 1st Up 7:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 22:3-1-1 Track 7:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

58 1  5/1Clubland 58kg 2.25L 1:15.12

61 3 16/1 Woody Bay 63kg 5.75L 1:28.34

59 5 13/2 Grissom 60kg 6.75L 1:12.6

59 9 16/1 Royal Mezyan 61kg 0.75L 1:10.8

61 13  5/1 Clubland 61kg 2.75L 1:18.48

2nd Up 7:2-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $1,684
W&P% 10-34

Trainer Mrs R Carr
Jockey J P Sullivan 130.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 29:3-2-5 12 Mths 13:1-2-2 1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:1-2-2  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 17  22/1 Compton Heights 58kg 6.75L 0:58.62

65 1  2/1 Go Go Green 61kg 0.20L 0:59.16

61 3 7/2 Cosmic Chatter 61kg 2.75L 1:03.19

60 2  9/4 Hoofalong 59%g 10.25L 1:02.31

61 9/1 Jack Luey 63kg 1.00L 1:04.73
Trainer R M H Cowell Barrier 15
Jockey T Eaves 130.0kg Prizemoney $80,517
Win Range 1006m - 1106m W&P% 14-26
Career 43:6-2-3 12 Mths 9:0-1-0 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 16:5-3-2  Dist 9:2-2-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f8 Ffos Wed 19Augl5 1005m Cldhcp Heavy A Kirby 61 3 7/1SirBilly Wright 61kg 0.50L 1:02.88
40f8 Asco Fri24Jull5  1005m Cldhcp Soft MM Monaghan 61 3 10/1 Sydney Ruffdiamond 59kg 4.50L 1:01.53
12 of 16 YORK Fri 10Jull5  1005m CL3Hcp Good J Fanning 57 16/1 Kimberella 61kg 7.75L 0:58.17

50f8  NEWMFri 26Junl5  1005m CL4Hcp Good P Hanagan 63 20/1 Newton's Law 60kg 2.25L 0:58.26

50f8 CHEL Wed 17Jun15 1005m CL3Hcp Synth A Beschizza 62 20/1 Bertie Blu Boy 57kg 4.00L 0:58.7
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. [E] sTANGHOW
3 year old b unknown
H Sire Monsieur Bond Dam Melandre
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Antony Brittain
Colours Maroon and yellow check, maroon sleeves, yellow cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f9  Beve Sun30Augl5 1005m Cldhcp Good A Elliott
12 0f 13 York Fri24Jull5  1087m Cldhcp Good P Mcdonald
40f8  WETH Mon 13Jull5 1106m CL4Hcp Good D Allan
20f6  REDC Sat20Junl5 1005m CL4Hcp Good D Fentiman
1of4  NOTT Mon 15Junl5 1017m CL4Hcp Soft P Hanagan
ELUSIVITY
7 year old b unknown
- Sire Elusive City Dam Tough Chic
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Peter Crate
Colours Red, grey sleeves, red and grey hooped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f16 Asco Sat30ctl5  1005m CI3hcp Good J P Spencer
20f8 Epso Mon 31Augl5 1005m Cl2hcp Heavy J Quinn
20f9  Newb Fri14Augl5 1036m Cldhcp Soft  SWKelly
110f 14 Chel Tue 2LJull5 1207m Cl3hcp Synth S W Kelly
50f10 WIND Mon 6Jull5  1014m CL4Hcp Good SW Kelly
51 5] AMBITIOUS ICARUS
[« 4 6yearoldbunknown
ok Sire Striking Ambition Dam Nesting Box
Breeder Unknown
Owners Abs Metals & Waste
Colours White, red seams, white sleeves, dark blue stars, white cap, red star
Race Details Track Jockey
70f17 Nott Wed 30Sepl5 1220m CI3hcp Good P Mathers
80f16 Pont Thu 24Sepl5 1207m Cldhcp Good G Chaloner
18 0f 20 Thir  Fri 28Augl5 1207m Cl3hcp Soft P Mathers
80f16 Ripo Sat15Augl5 1207m Cl2hcp Soft G Chaloner
1of8 Newc Wed 5Augl5 1005m Cldhcp Good P Mathers
APRICOT SKY

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Miss Apricot

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Wayward Lads & Mr George D Taylor

Colours Maroon, light blue sleeves, white armlets, white cap, maroon star

Race Details Track Jockey

90f24 Ayr  Fri18Sepl5 1005m Cldhcp Good A Nicholls
40f8 Ches Sat12Sepl5 1020m Cldhcp Soft A Hesketh
10f12 Hayd Fri4Sepl5  1005m Cldhcp Soft A Hesketh
70f10 Beve Sat29Augl5 1005m ClShcp Good A Hesketh
1of7 Hami Thu 20Augl5 1009m ClShcp Good A Hesketh

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $1,540
W&P% 13-47

Trainer A Brittain
Jockey A Elliott 129.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1018m

Career 15:2-5-0 12 Mths 7:2-3-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
60 8 11/1 Jebediah Shine 59%g 0.20L 1:02.13
59 6 14/1 Thesme 55kg 9.75L 1:03.73
59 6/1 Handsome Dude 60kg 3.25L 1:06.17
60 3/1 Sydney Ruffdiamond 59g 0.75L 0:59.11
54 3/1 Stanghow 54kg 8.00L 0:59.85

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $65,072
W&P% 5-12

Trainer P Crate
Jockey S W Kelly 129.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m
Career 58:3-3-1 12 Mths 13:0-3-0 1st Up 7:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 14:0-3-1  Dist 7:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

55 14 12/1 Shipyard 57kg 3.75L 1:00.58

54 7 7/1 Humidor 62kg 1.25L 1:00.33

59 5 10/1 Macdillon 58kg 0.20L 1:04.3

59 14  25/1 Picture Dealer 61kg 7.25L 1:12.55

61 25/1 Nocturn 60kg 2.50L 0:59.58

2nd Up 7:0-1-2
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $39,167
W&P% 9-31

Trainer R C Guest
Jockey P Mathers 128.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1221m

Career 74:7-9-7 12 Mths 20:2-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 12:2-3-1 Track 12:3-2-1
Wgt Br. Winner

61 11 33/1 Whozthecat 58kg 2.50L 1:12.26

59 3 25/1 Johnny Cavagin 58kg 4.50L 1:16.61

57 19 25/1 Eccleston 60kg 15.251 1:11.12

58 12 20/1 Shipyard 59kg 1.75L 1:12.61

59 3 8/1 Ambitious lcarus 59kg 1.75L 0:58.87

2nd Up 5:0-2-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $5,175
W&P% 20-20

Trainer D Nicholls
Jockey Anna Hesketh 126.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Career 25:5-0-0 12 Mths 12:2-0-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 7:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

58 20 22/1 Compton Heights 58kg 5.00L 0:58.62

60 5  4/11l Be Good 55kg 3.75L 1:04.8

55 4 7/1 Apricot Sky 55kg 1.00L 1:02.82

61 9  4/1 Margrets Gift 60kg 8.25L 1:03.24

61 6  4/1 Apricot Sky 61kg 1.25L 0:58.32
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Race 8 trustatrader.com Handicap 1017m

Prize $3,443. 1st $2,264. 2nd $674. 3rd $337. 4th $168.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

2. Toni's A Star (GB)
3. Ortac Rock (IRE)
4. By Rights (GB)

5. Humour (IRE)

6. Lady Ibrox (GB)

1. Rise To Glory (IRE)

8. Lydiate Lady (GB)
9. Beau Mistral (IRE)
10. Loumarin (IRE)
11. Reflation (GB)

12. Prigsnov Dancer (IRE)
13. Youcouldntmakeitup

(IRE)
14. Sir Geoffrey (IRE)

15. Captain Scooby (GB)

16. Adiator (GB)

17. Roring Samson (IRE)

Jockey

S De Sousa

Jack Garritty
Georgia Cox (a7)
A Kirby

B A Curtis
Jordan Nason (a5)
JF Egan

L Morris

A Mullen

Gary Mahon (a5)
Patrick Pilley (a5)

Rachel Richardson
(@d)

D Allan
P Mathers
T Eaves
L P Keniry

Trainer

AW Carroll

R A Fahey

AW Carroll

Mrs C A Dunnett
A D Brown

S A Harris

Paul Green

AW Carroll

M Appleby

R Hannon

Mrs D Sanderson
T D Easterby

S Dixon

R C Guest

N Bycroft
George Baker

Last 10

66216x1xx1
5245240241
2066627501
0s7271382x
8553727523
5062022xxx
9521552571
96496139xs
5765545131
316945264
03519164xx
308s77s367

1423540634
3653185543
2796009259
7145350533

Race 8 trustatrader.com Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Career

17:4-0-0
30:4-6-2
18:2-3-1
15:1-0-0
31:3-1-2
76:10-6-4
17:2-3-0
59:6-1-6
10:2-0-1
14:1-2-2
78:7-0-2
9:1-0-2

107:15-1-2
148:12-2-4
21:2-5-1
12:1-0-3

Prize

$10,546
$2,502
$14,446
$5,103
$28,899
$8,426
$2,938
$43,026
$2,666
$1,252
$26,075
$385

$62,396
$69,068
$674
$2,587

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:15 am
QLD: 2:15 am

NT: 1:45 am

SA: 2:45 am

WA: 12:15 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

24% 24% 11
13% 40% 13
11% 33% 12

% 1% 2
10% 19% 7
13% 26% 6
12% 29% 5
10% 22% 3
20% 30% 14

1% 36% 1

9% 12%
11%  33%

14% 17% 4
8% 12% 17
10% 38% 10
8% 33% 15
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[ ToNI's A STAR

' 3year old b unknown

Sire Avonbridge Dam Canina

Breeder Unknown

Owners A Star Recruitment Ltd

Colours Black, yellow star, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

6of 7 Bath Wed 2Sepl5 1015m Cl5hcp Soft G Cox

60f8 Hayd Fri7Augl5  1005m Cl5hcp Good G Cox

20f8 LEIC Thu16Jull5 1207m CL6Hcp Good G Cox

1of7  HAYD Fri3Jull5 1005m CL5Hcp Soft G Cox

60f9  WOLV Fri 26Junl5  1024m CL6Hcp Synth L Morris
Y ORTAC ROCK

6 year old b unknown

Sire Aussie Rules Dam Fashion Guide
Breeder Unknown

Owners Wildcard Racing Syndicate X2
Colours Dark blue, pink spots, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f7 Hami Mon 28Sepl5 1211m Cl6 Good T Hamilton
20f15 Ayr  Thu17Sepl5 1005m Cl5hcp Good P Hanagan
40f11 Carl Wed 19Augl5 1182m Clénvhcpnhf  Good M E Bullock
20f7 Thir Sat9Mayl5 1207m Cl6 Soft D Nolan
40f10 WOLV Mon 23Marl15 1437m CL5Hcp Synth T Hamilton

Race Details

20f8

14 of 14 Wind Mon 7Sepl5 1014m Cldhcp

60of6
60of6
6of 7

"

- [ BY RIGHTS

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Byron Dam Legend House

Breeder Unknown

Owners Last Day Racing Partnership

Colours Red, white spots, white sleeves, red armlets

Track Jockey
Soft G Cox

Good J Haynes
Heavy L Morris

Good Wed 23Sepl5 1005m ClShep

Chep Tue 25Augl5 1020m Cl5hcp

Nott Thu 30Jull5 1017m ClShcp Soft G Downing
HAYD Fri 3Jull5 1005m CL5Hcp Soft G Downing

4 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Hucking Hot

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Humourites

Colours Royal blue and maroon stripes, royal blue cap, maroon star

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 16 Nott Wed 30Sep15 1017m Cl5hcp Good D Allan
70f8 Chel Wed3Junl5 1005m CI3hcp Synth  C Hardie
20f8 NOTT Tue 19Mayl5 1017m CL5Hcp Soft  AKirby
70f10 NOTT Sat9Mayl5 1017m CL5Hcp Soft  J Quinn
1of9  WOLV Tue 24Marl5 1024m CL6Hcp Synth A Kirby

Trainer A W Carroll Barrier 11

Jockey S De Sousa 132.0kg Prizemoney $10,546

Win Range 1006m - 1024m W&P% 24-24

Career 17:4-0-0 12 Mths 13:4-1-0 1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56 7 12/1 Princess Tansy 59kg 4.50L 1:03.4
59 1  7/2 Jebediah Shine 60kg 7.75L 1:00.56
60 10/1 Silvala Dance 60kg L 1:11.42
55 12/1 Toni's A Star 55kg 1.25L 1:01.45
60 7/1 Vale Of Paris 60kg 3.50L 1:02.27
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 13
Jockey Jack Garritty 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,502

Win Range 1214m - 1437m W&P% 13-40

Career 30:4-6-2 12 Mths 13:1-3-0 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 2 4/1 Jacob's Pillow 58kg 7.00L 1:11.09

57 1 9/2 Rock Canyon 57kg 0.50L 1:00.29

73 7 17/2 Jebel Tara 67kg 2.00L 1:15.34

62 3 11/8 Barney McGrew 60kg 2.75L 1:15.8

58 7/1 Gold Club 57kg 2.50L 1:27.61
Trainer A W Carroll Barrier 12
Jockey Georgia Cox 132.0kg Prizemoney $14,446

Win Range 1018m - 1106m W&P% 11-33

Career 18:2-3-1 12 Mths 8:0-2-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 5:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
56 2 25/1 Threave 63kg 4.50L 1:02.07
54 10  25/1 Equally Fast 59kg 12.50L 1:00.06
59 6 12/1 Doc Charm 59kg 10.75L 1:01.4
61 2 9/1 Oscars Journey 61kg 3.75L 0:59.96
63 3/1 Toni's A Star 55kg 8.50L 1:01.45

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $5,103
W&P% 7-7

Trainer Mrs C A Dunnett
Jockey A Kirby 131.0kg
Win Range 1024m
Career 15:1-0-0 12 Mths 12:1-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner

56 14 22/1 Flashy Queen 60kg 6.25L 0:58.48

52 3 8/1 Dynamo Walt 60kg 3.25L 0:58.76

58 5/2 Harrogate Fair 60kg 0.75L 1:01.26

55 8/1 Ambitious Icarus 60kg 4.50L 1:02.57

59 11/4 Humour 59%g 1.75L 1:01.6

2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
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I3 LADY 1BROX

5 year old b unknown

Sire Ishiguru Dam Last Impression

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rangers Racing

Colours Royal blue, white hoop, red and white striped sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
80of 17 Redc Wed 23Sepl5 1005m Cl5hcp Soft D Swift
50f8 Pont Mon 29Junl5 1005m Cl5hcp Good B A Curtis
30f7 LEIC Sat13Junl5 1005m CL5Hcp Good B A Curtis
70f10 HAMI Wed 27May15 1211m CL5Hcp Good J Haynes
20f9  NEWC Tue 19May15 1005m CL5Hcp Soft B A Curtis

RISE TO GLORY

7 year old b unknown

. Sire King's Best Dam Lady At War

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ciaranharris Marklenton Jasonsunderlan

Colours Black, royal blue seams, black sleeves, royal blue stars, black cap, royal

blue star
Race Details Track Jockey
12 0f 12 Ches Sat13Junl5 1223m Cldhcp Good R P Walsh
60of9  WOLV Thu4Junl5 1024m CL6 Synth R P Walsh
20f11 HAMI Wed 27May15 1009m CL6Hcp Good K Lundie
11 of 13 HAMI Fri 15May15 1211m CL6Hcp Soft D Fentiman
20f16 NOTT Fri8Mayl5  1220m CL6Hcp Soft  KLundie

= |FJ LYDIATE LADY
‘_. ) 3 year old b unknown

b Sire Piccolo Dam Hiraeth
Breeder Unknown
Owners The Scotch Piper (lydiate)

Colours Yellow, red seams, halved sleeves, red and yellow check cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 Carl Tue15Sepl5 1182m Cléhcp Soft T Hamilton
50f7 Ripo Mon 31Augl5 1207m Cldhcp Good B A Curtis
20f8 Carl Wed 19Augl5 1182m Cl5hcpnhf Good J Fanning
1of8 Hayd Thu6Augl5 1207m Cl5hcpnhf Good JFEgan
50f6  REDC Sun19Jull5 1005m CL5Hcp Good JFEgan

~ [EJ BEAU MISTRAL

' 6 year old ch unknown

Sire Windsor Knot Dam Carpet Lover

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A Mills

Colours Dark green, yellow star, sleeves and star on cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 Wind Mon 50ctl5 1014m Cléhcp Good M B James
60of 6  Good Sun30Augl5 1005m ClShcp Soft G Downing
40of 7 Hayd Sat8Augl5>  1005m ClShcp Good G Downing
90f9 LEIC Wed 29Jull5 1207m CL5Hcp Soft R D Silva
60of8 KEMP Wed Lull5  1207m CL5Hcp Synth  C Shepherd

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $28,899
W&P% 10-19

Trainer A D Brown
Jockey B A Curtis 131.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1106m

Career 31:3-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-2-2 1stUp 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
58 8 11/1 Royal Acquisition 59kg 7.25L 0:58.01
61 8  8/1 Another Royal 60kg 8.25L 1:04.
64 10/3 Beau Mistral 60kg 2.50L 1:01.06
56 9/1 Economic Crisis 58kg 9.75L 1:12.23
62 11/2 Savannah Beau 56kg 0.50L 1:00.94

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $8,426
W&P% 13-26

Trainer S A Harris
Jockey Jordan Nason 131.0kg
Win Range 1020m - 1437m

Career 76:10-6-4 12 Mths 13:0-3-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:3-0-2 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
52 10  40/1 Deauville Prince 59g 15.50L 1:12.02

58 16/1 Archie Stevens 58kg 5.50L 1:02.79
62 9/1 I'll Be Good 60kg 1.25L 1:00.53
62 7/1 Amis Reunis 55kg 9.50L 1:15.5
60 9/1 Goadby 59%g 0.20L 1:16.19
Trainer Paul Green Barrier 5
Jockey J F Egan 130.0kg Prizemoney $2,938

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 12-29

Career 17:2-3-0 12 Mths 14:2-3-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 9 10/1 Diatomic 57kg 6.50L 1:16.61

53 4 4/1 Classic Seniority 59kg 4.50L 1:05.09

57 2 6/1 Caeser The Gaeser 55kg 0.30L 1:14.9

53 6 20/1 Lydiate Lady 53kg 2.00L 1:15.11

54 6/1 Racing Angel 55kg 6.75L 0:59.14
Trainer AW Carroll Barrier 3
Jockey L Morris 130.0kg Prizemoney $43,026
Win Range 1006m - 1020m W&P% 10-22
Career 59:6-1-6 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 17:4-0-3 Track 7:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

73 1 8/1 Dreams Of Glory 73kg 8.50L 1:01.2
59 7 9/2 Threave 61kg 2.25L 1:00.84

59 3 8/1 Compton Heights 60kg 5.75L 0:58.99
61 8/1 Commanche 61kg 9.25L 1:13.31

58 10/1 Seek The Fair Land 59kg 7.00L 1:13.3
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I.OU MARI N Trainer M Appleby Barrier 14
Jockey A Mullen 130.0kg Prizemoney $2,666
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1045m W&P% 20-30
4 Sire Bushranger Dam Masela
Breeder Unknown ) Career 102-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Qumers Mick Appleby Racing Firm 0000 Good 00-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, royal blue star, black sleeves, royal blue stars, black cap, royal blue irm UU-U- ood U:U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
star Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f8 Wolv Fri90ctl5  1203m ClShcp Synth A Mullen 56 3 11/1 Meandmyshadow 60kg 3.75L 1:13.32
70f8 Nott Tue11Augl5 1017m ClShcp Good C Bishop 58 7 20/1 Sleepy Blue Ocean 60kg 9.25L 0:59.63
6of 7 DONC Sat 1Augl5  1005m CL5Hcp Good O Murphy 59 12/1 Vale Of Paris 59g 8.50L 0:59.95
50f7 HAYD Sat 18Jull5  1005m CL5Hcp Good C Hardie 60 5/1 Thorntoun Lady 61kg 6.50L 1:00.49
50f9  WIND Mon 8Junl5 1014m CL4Hcp Good A Mclean 55 16/1 Foxtrot Knight 58kg 6.00L 0:59.87
REFI.ATION Trainer R Hannon Barrier 1
Jockey Gary Mahon 130.0kg Prizemoney $1,252
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1222m W&P% 7-36
" Sire Stimulation Dam Miss Poppy
Breeder Unknown Career 14:1-2-2 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Mr Alex Smith

Colours Red, red and yellow hooped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f11 Wind Mon 7Sepl5 1207m Cl6hcp Good G Mahon 59 1  8/1Secret Bird 57kg 1.00L 1:13.79
lof6  Chep Tue25Augl5 1221m Clomd Heavy G Mahon 59 3 3/1 Reflation 59%g 1.75L 1:16.82
6of 7 Bath Sat22Augl5 1153m ClShcp Good G Mahon 57 4 8/1 Dusty Blue 58kg 7.75L 1:09.85
90f9  Chep Fril0Jull5  1221m Cl5hcp Good G Mahon 58 7  9/2 Gold Waltz 59kg 9.25L 1:11.41
40of 6 GOOD Fri 19Jun15  1207m CL5Hcp Good R Hughes 59 13/8 El Fenix 59g 9.50L 1:12.23
PRIGSNOV DANCER Trainer Mrs D Sanderson Barrier 9
Jockey Patrick Pilley 130.0kg Prizemoney $26,075
10 year old ch unknown Win Range 1006m - 1437m W&P% 9-12
" Sire Namid Dam Brave Dance
Breeder Unknown Career 78:7-0-2 12 Mths 17:3-0-2 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Owners MrJ M Lacey . ) . .
Colours Emerald green and pink stripes, pink sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 00-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 6:0-0-2 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10 of 19 Redc Wed 23Sepl5 1207m Cl6hcp Soft D Cremin 59 12 20/1 French Press 63kg 4.75L 1:11.64
3of11 Catt Tue 15Sepl5 1005m Cléhcp Soft P Pilley 59 1 12/1 Scoreline 60kg 0.75L 1:01.82
50f8 Leic Sun9Augl5 1005m Cl6hcp Good P Pilley 62 7  5/1 China Excels 54kg 4.25L 0:59.21
10f10 THIR Fri3Lull5  1207m CL5Hcp Soft D Cremin 58 20/1 Prigsnov Dancer 58kg 1.25L 1:12.2
90of 11 BEVE Tue 23Junl5 1005m CL6Hcp Good T Harrigan 62 14/1 Bondi Beach Babe 62kg 7.25L 1:03.39

ﬂ YOUCOULDNTMAKEITUP Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 8
AT Jockey Rachel Richardson 130.0kg Prizemoney $385
[ 4 3yearoldbunknown Win Range 1006m W&P% 11-33
xrl__,:/ Sire Captain Rio Dam Miss Donovan

Breeder Unknown Career91-0-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Owners Reality Partnerships lii
Colours Yellow, red disc, yellow sleeves, red stars, red cap

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f8 Muss Sun27Sepl5 1006m Cl6hcp Good R Richardson 61 7 16/1 Saxonette 63kg 1.25L 0:59.37
110f 11 Catt Tue 15Sep15 1005m Cléhcp Soft R Richardson 60 4 16/1 Scoreline 60kg 10.25L 1:01.82
80f9  Beve Sun30Augl5 1005m Cldhcp Good D Allan 54 9 16/1 Jebediah Shine 59%g 5.75L 1:02.13
70f10 Beve Mon4Mayl5 1005m Cl5hcp Good D Allan 58 10  9/1 Stanghow 56kg 10.50L 1:03.54
70f10 RIPO Thu 16Aprl5 1207m CL5Hcp Soft D Allan 59 10/1 Dragon King 60kg 6.50L 1:15.38
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SIR GEOFFREY

9 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Rio Dam Disarm

Breeder Unknown

Owners General Sir Geoffrey Howlett

Colours Maroon and light blue stripes, maroon sleeves, light blue armlets,

"

maroon cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 Catt Tue60ctl5  1005m Clohcp Soft MK Locking
40f11 Wolv Fri20ctl5  1024m Cl6hcp Synth  C Bishop
20f10 Catt Wed 26Augl5 1005m Cl5hcp Soft S D Sousa
30f12 SOUT Mon 27Jull5 1207m CL5Hcp Synth  C Bishop
40of6 LING FrilMayl5 1011m CL6Hcp Synth L Morris

CAPTAIN SCOOBY

9 year old b unknown

" Sire Captain Rio Dam Scooby Dooby Do

Breeder Unknown

Owners Resdev & The Captain Scooby Syndicate

Colours Black, red star, red sleeves, black armlets, red cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 Ayr  Thu80ctl5 1207m Cl6hcp Good T Marquand
60f19 Redc Wed 23Sepl5 1207m Cl6hcp Soft P Mulrennan
50f7 Pont Thu17Sepl5 1207m Cl5Shcp Good M Godwin
30f10 Carl  Mon 24Augl5 1005m Cl6hcp Soft ) Garritty
10f10 Nott Fri14Augl5 1017m Cl6hcp Soft T Marquand

ADIATOR

7 year old b unknown

- Sire Needwood Blade Dam Retaliator

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N Bycroft

Colours Royal blue, yellow sash, royal blue and white hooped sleeves, royal blue

and yellow hooped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 Beve ThulOctl5 1005m Cl6hcp Good R Winston
70f19 Redc Wed 23Sepl5 1207m Cléhcp Soft R Winston
90f10 Beve Sat29Augl5 1005m Cl5hcp Good D Swift
60f7 Beve Thu13Augl5 1005m Cl5hcp Good D Swift
14 of 18 REDC Wed 29Jull5 1207m CL6Hcp Soft  J Butterfield

RORING SAMSON

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Art Connoisseur Dam Marju Guest

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P Bowden

Colours Dark blue and white (quartered), white and black halved sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 Ling Tue 22Sepl5 1011m Cl6hcp Synth L P Keniry
1of6 Ffos Sun13Sepl5 1005m Cl6hcp Soft L P Keniry
40of6  Brig Tue 25Augl5 1200m Cl6hcp Heavy R Havlin
50f8 Brig Mon 24Augl5 1200m Cl6hcp Soft P Cosgrave
30f7 Ling Sat1lAugl5 1207m Cl6hcp Good L Morris

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $62,396
We&P% 14-17

Trainer S Dixon
Jockey D Allan 129.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1045m

Career 107:15-1-2 12 Mths 14:1-1-2 1st Up 8:0-1-2  2nd Up 8:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-2-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

70 3 3/1Sir Geoffrey 70kg 0.50L 1:02.07

59 6  9/2 Frank The Barber S6kg 2.00L 1:01.41

53 2 5/1 Busy Bimbo 54kg 0.75L 1:00.43

54 33/1 Clubland 61kg 2.75L 1:18.48

60 4/1 Mossgo 57kg 4.25L 0:59.42
Trainer R C Guest Barrier 17
Jockey P Mathers 127.0kg Prizemoney $69,068
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 8-12
Career 148:12-2-4 12 Mths 26:2-3-6 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 19:3-3-3 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 8 25/1 Tarando 58kg 1.25L 1:14.11

58 13  20/1 French Press 63kg 4.00L 1:11.64

56 8 14/1 Jebel Tara 59kg 5.00L 1:19.05

60 12  8/1 Pacngo 59kg 2.25L 1:04.15

58 9 11/2 Captain Scooby 58kg 0.20L 1:01.27
Trainer N Bycroft Barrier 10
Jockey T Eaves 127.0kg Prizemoney $674
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 10-38
Career 21:2-5-1 12 Mths 8:0-2-0 1stUp 41-2-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 8  8/1 Anieres Boy 58kg 0.50L 1:02.77
20/1 French Press 63kg 4.25L 1:11.64
55 25/1 Margrets Gift 60kg 12.50L 1:03.24
58 16/1 Jebediah Shine 62kg 5.50L 1:02.21
62 8/1 Tango Sky 62kg 11.25L 1:13.21

57

U~ N

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $2,587
W&P% 8-33

Trainer George Baker
Jockey L P Keniry 127.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 12:1-0-3 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

61 1  5/1Bubbly Bailey 60kg 5.25L 0:58.88
59 9  4/1Roring Samson 5%g L 1:01.4
60 7  4/1 Posh Bounty 59kg 3.00L 1:18.89
59 4 7/2 Tancred 59%g 6.25 1:14.54

59 8  9/1 Quickaswecan 63kg 4.75L 1:13.47
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